2015-2016
2R Charter School Contact Information (24)

Updated 8/14/15
	Authorizer: City of Milwaukee
	Charter School Review Committee

Institute for the Transformation of Learning

Marquette University

P.O. Box 1881

Milwaukee, WI 53201-1881
(414) 229-4682 - Office
(414) 229-2670 - FAX
	Cheryl Olp

(414) 828-6977
cheryl.olp@marquette.edu 

Howard Fuller
(414) 288-5774
fullerhlf@gmail.com


	
	
	
	
	

	1)
	8105-1211
	Central City Cyberschool
	4301 North 44th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53216
	Christine Faltz

(414) 444-2330 Ext. 101
cfaltz@cyberschool-milwaukee.org



	2)
	8109-0100
	Darrell Lynn Hines (DLH) Academy
	7151 North 86th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53224
	Precious Washington

(414) 358-3542 Ext. 285
pwashington@dlha.org


	3)
	8101-1056
	Downtown Montessori Academy
	2507 South Graham Street

Milwaukee, WI 53207
	Virginia Flynn
(414) 744-6005

vflynn@downtownmontessori.com


	4)
	8131-0400
	Escuela Verde
	3628 West Pierce Street

Milwaukee, WI 53215
	Joella Zocher
(414) 988-7960
joey@escuelaverde.org
Dr. Dan Grego, Exec Dir/Bus.Mgr.

(414) 933-7895

dgrego@transcenterforyouth.org



	5)
	8126-0100
	Kings Academy
	7798 North 60th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53223
	Erika Lynn Whitehead
(414) 371-9100 Ext. 4227
erika.whitehead@kacsmilw.org



	6)
	8106-1251
	Milwaukee Academy of Science
	2000 West Kilbourn Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53233
	Judy Merryfield
(414) 933-0302 ext. 1123
jmerryfield@mascience.org



	7)
	8127-0400
	Milwaukee Collegiate Academy (was CEO Leadership)
	4030 North 29th  Street

Milwaukee, WI 53216
	Judith Parker
(414) 873-4014

j.parker@milwaukeecollegiateacademy.org


	8)
	8128-0800
	Milwaukee Math and Science Academy
	110 West Burleigh Street

Milwaukee, WI 53212
	David Chief
(414) 263-6400

dchief@mmsacademy.org


	9)
	8130-0800
	Northpoint Lighthouse
	4200 West Douglas Ave.

Milwaukee, WI 53209
	Debra Lins
(414) 461-5339 Ext. 301
dlins@lhacs.org

Denna Blue-Miller, School Ops. Manager

(414) 461-5339 Ext, 201
dbluemiller@lhacs.org


	10)
	8133-0100
	Rocketship Southside Community Prep

	3003 West Cleveland Ave.

Milwaukee, WI 53215

	Melanie Steger
Rocketship Education

(916) 969-7474
msteger@rsed.org


	Authorizer: UW- Milwaukee
	UW-Milwaukee

Office of Charter Schools
Enderis Hall 221
P.O. Box 413
Milwaukee, WI 53201-0413
	Adrienne Woods, Director
(414) 229-5679
woodsal@uwm.edu
Diana Borders
Business Ops and Financial Mgr
Office of Charter Schools
(414) 229-6406
dborders@uwm.edu

	
	
	
	
	

	1)
	8123-0100
	Bruce Guadalupe Community School
	1028 South 9th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53204
	Pascual Rodriquez (Elementary)
(414) 643-6441 Ext. 4755
pascualr@unitedcc.org

Santiago Navarro (Middle)
(414) 643-6441 Ext. 4765
santiagon@unitedcc.org


	2)
	8114-0100
	Capitol West Academy
	3939 North 88th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53222
	Donna Niccolai-Weber
(414) 465-1355
dweber@cwacademy.org


	3)
	8135-0100
	La Casa de Esperanza Charter School
	410 Arcadian Avenue

Waukesha, WI 53186
	Anselmo Villarreal

(262) 547-0887

info@lacasadeesperanza.org


	4)
	8103-0100
	Milwaukee College Preparatory School –

36th Street Campus
	2449 North 36th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53210
	Robert Rauh, CEO
(414) 264-6000
rrauh@milwcollegeprep.com


	5)
	8134-0100
	Milwaukee College Preparatory School – North Campus (K4-8)
	1350 West North Avenue

Milwaukee, WI 53205
	Robert Rauh, CEO

(414) 264-6000
rrauh@milwcollegeprep.com


	6)
	8129-0100
	Milwaukee Scholars (National Heritage Academies)
	7000 West Florist Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53218
	Tamika Smith, Principal
(414) 393-0197

91.tsmith@nhaschools.com


	7)
	8107-1279
	School for Early Development and Achievement (SEDA)
	2020 West Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53233
	Nicola Ciurro

(414) 937-2059

nicola.ciurro@mcfi.net


	8)
	8121-0100
	Seeds of Health Elementary School
	Windlake Elementary 

(K-4)

2433 South 15th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53215
Windlake Academy (5-8)

1445 South 32nd Street

Milwaukee, WI 53215

	Jim Kotsonis (Elementary)

(414) 385-5662

jkotsonis@seedsofhealth.org

Mark Schneider, Principal

(414) 385-5662
mschneider@seedsofhealth.org

	9)
	8115-0400
	Tenor High School
	840 North Jackson Street

Milwaukee, WI 53202
	Tyson Tlachac
(414) 390-0835
ttlachac@seedsofhealth.org


	10)
	8125-0100
	Urban Day School,

12th Street Campus
Urban Day School,

24th Street Campus
	3782 North 12th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53206
(K4-8)
1441 North 24th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53205

(K4-8)
	Lucas Thuecks, Principal
(414) 263-2781 Ext. 2234

lthuecks@ud1224.org
James Feil, President and CEO

(414) 263-2781 Ext. 1253
jfeil@ud1224.org


	11)
	8124-0400
	Veritas High School
	3025 Oklahoma Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53215
	Sherry Tolkan, Principal
(414) 389-5560
stolkan@seedsofhealth.org



	12)
	8113-8728
	Woodlands School

	5510 West Bluemound Road

Milwaukee, WI 53208
	Patty Rogers, Principal
(414) 475-1600

patty.rogers@woodlands-school.org



	13)
	8132-0100
	Woodlands School East


	3121 West State Street
Milwaukee, WI 53208
	Maureen Sullivan, Principal
(414) 937-2000 Ext. 1002
principal@woodlands-school.org




	Authorizer: UW- Parkside
	University of Wisconsin-Parkside

286 Talent Hall, 900 Wood Road

Kenosha, WI 53141
	Paul Haubrich
(414) 526-3311
paulh@uwm.edu



	
	
	
	
	

	1)
	8110-0100
	21st Century Preparatory School
	1220 Mound Avenue

Racine, WI 53404
	Arletta Tucker, Executive Director
(262) 598-0026 Ext. 1170

atucker@21stprepschool.org



